

ECLEG MAR13'12 AM 9:23

COUNTY OF ERIE

## MARK C. POLONCARZ COUNTY EXECUTIVE

CE

March 12, 2012

Erie County Legislature 92 Franklin Street – Fourth Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

## **RE:** Reappointment of Erie County Historian

Dear Honorable Members:

Pursuant to Erie County Charter Section 2306, I hereby submit for your confirmation the name of Douglas Kohler, to be reappointed as the Erie County Historian, for a term to expire on December 31, 2013.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, feel free to contact my office.

Sincerely,

Mark C. Poloncarz, Esq Erie County Executive

MCP/bb